STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2012 No. 324

The Safeguarding Board for Northern Ireland (Membership, Procedure, Functions and Committee) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012

PART 4

The Case Management Review Panel

Membership of the Case Management Review Panel

35. For the purposes of section 7(5) of the Act the Case Management Review Panel shall include—

- (a) a Chair appointed in accordance with regulation 34(a);
- (b) a person nominated from each of the following persons or bodies-
 - (i) the Regional Health and Social Care Board;
 - (ii) the Police Service of Northern Ireland;
 - (iii) the Probation Board for Northern Ireland;
 - (iv) the Youth Justice Agency;
 - (v) an education and library board;
- (c) a paediatrician;
- (d) a Designated Nurse for Safeguarding Children; and
- (e) an Assistant Director of Children's Services of a HSC trust.